## **Terms and Conditions for Firewalk 2021**

By participating in this event and signing up you agree to the following terms and conditions

1. To pledge to raise a suggested minimum sponsorship of £100 for St Wilfrid's Hospice care.

2. That you are aged 16 or over at the time of participation in the event.

3. That St Wilfrid's Hospice reserve the right to cancel, postpone or amend this event in line with government guidelines around the Covid-19 pandemic.

4. That you agree to stay within the social distancing guidelines put in place for this event, and that you follow the instructions of the event staff at all times.

5. That you do not attend the event if you, any one you live with, or anyone you are in contact with, are exhibiting the following symptoms: a high temperature, a new and continuous cough, and a loss or change to your sense of taste or smell.

6. That there is a no tolerance policy for alcohol or drugs at this event. Anyone who turns up to the event under the influence of alcohol or drugs will be asked to leave this event.

7. That you accept our reasonable use of photography at the event and in promotional materials from the hospice and in third party sources. If you object to being photographed or being filmed at the event you are obliged to contact a member of the Firewalk event team immediately.

8. If you register and are no longer able to attend the walk, St Wilfrid's Hospice is not obliged to refund your entry fee or any sponsorship already received.

9. Every participant in the Firewalk workshop/seminar will be required to sign a legal disclaimer stating that they are aware of any possible risks and are entering in to any activity of their own free will and volition. Failure to sign a disclaimer form will result in entry being refused with no right to refund.

10. St Wilfrid's Hospice reserves the right to alter or amend these Terms and Conditions at any time in order to comply with legal or best practice guidelines.